TEMPORARY RESOLUTION NO.129-21
PERMANENT RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION TO ACCEPT AND APPROPRIATE FY 2021 FUNDS FOR THE CITY OF
LANCASTER COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the City of Lancaster has received its FY 2021 Community Development Block
Grant (CDBG) Agreement and funding approval in the amount of Five Hundred Eleven Thousand Six
Hundred Seven Doliars ($511,607.00); and

WHEREAS, it is necessary that said CDBG funds be accepted and appropriated in accordance
with the approved and authorized FY 2021 Program;

BE IT RESOLVED BY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LANCASTER, OHIO

SECTION 1. That the City of Lancaster’s FY 2021 Community Development Block Grant in
the amount of Five Hundred Eleven Thousand Six Hundred Seven Dollars ($511,607.00) is hereby accepted.

SECTION 2. That the above grant in the amount of Five Hundred Eleven Thousand Six
Hundred Seven Dollars ($511,607.00) is hereby allocated as follows, in accordance with Permanent
Resolution Number 76-21.

City of Lancaster CDBG Administration $102,321.00
City of Lancaster Homeowner Housing Rehabilitation & Repair $ 150,000.00
City of Lancaster Lead Hazard Control $ 23,500.00
City of Lancaster Fair Housing $ 4,546.00
Economic Development — Commercial Building Renovation $ 110,000.00
Economic Development — Workforce Development $ 20,000.00
Housing Related Activity — Habitat for Humanity Southeast Ohio $ 20,000.00
Housing Related Activity — Fairfield Center for Disabilities $  4,500.00
Public Service Activity — Lancaster Fairfield Community Action $ 25,000.00
Public Service Activity — The Lighthouse $ 11,840.00
Public Service Activity — Fairfield 2-1-1 $ 10,400.00
Public Service Activity — New Horizons $ 10,000.00
Public Service Activity — Southeast Ohio Legal Services $ 5,000.00
Public Service Activity — Lancaster Police Department, Community Services Unit $ 5,000.00
Public Service Activity — United Way of Fairfield County $ 3,500.00
Public Service Activity — Big Brothers Big Sisters $ 3,000.00
Public Service Activity — Foundation Dinners $ 3.000.00
TOTAL CDBG PROPOSED PROGRAM FUNDING $ 511,607.00

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest
period allowed by law.

Passed: after reading. Vote: Yeas Nays
Date Approved:
President of Council
Clerk:
Mayor o
Offered by:
Second by:

Requested by Economic Development Committee




